PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE OF RECORD previously recorded on Reel 040047 Frame 0254. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE OF RECORD IS: STANDARD CAR TRUCK COMPANY 865 BUSSE HIGHWAY PARK RIDGE, IL 60068.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD D. GOLEMBIEWSKI	11/09/2015
DAVID M. EAST	11/09/2015
MICHAEL K. BURKE	11/09/2015
WALTER J. PEACH	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANDARD CAR TRUCK COMPANY	
Street Address:	865 BUSSE HIGHWAY	
City:	PARK RIDGE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15290782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-269-8048
Email:	hrawl@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name:	ADAM H. MASIA
Address Line 1:	NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP
Address Line 2:	TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025095-0226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=025095-0226CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION T	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF C	ONVEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING P	ARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RONALD D. GO	DLEMBIEWSKI	I	11/09/2015		
DAVID M. EAS	Т		11/09/2015		
MICHAEL K. B	URKE		11/09/2015		
WALTER J. PEA	ACH		11/09/2015		
RECEIVING PA	ARTY DATA				
Name:	IGT				
Street Address:		TH BUFFALO DRIVE			
City:	LAS VEGA	LAS VEGAS			
			NEVADA		
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	89113	: 1			
	89113 MBERS Total	: 1 Num	ber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NU	89113 MBERS Total y Type	r	ber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Propert	89113 MBERS Total y Type mber:	Num	ber		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Propert Application Nu CORRESPOND Fax Number: Phone: Email:	89113 MBERS Total y Type mber: ENCE DATA ENCE DATA 312- hraw e sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M : AD/ NE/ TWO	Num 15290782 -269-8048 vl@ngelaw.com uddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Propert Application Nu CORRESPOND Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	89113 MBERS Total y Type mber: ENCE DATA S12- hraw e sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M : AD/ NE/ TW/ CHI	-269-8048 vl@ngelaw.com uddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser Mail. AM H. MASIA AL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP O NORTH LASALLE STREET ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Propert Application Nu CORRESPOND Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	89113 MBERS Total y Type mber: ENCE DATA ENCE DATA 312- hraw e sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M : ADA NEA TWO CHI	-269-8048 vl@ngelaw.com uddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser Mail. AM H. MASIA AL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP O NORTH LASALLE STREET ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-3801			

PATENT

file:///C:/Users/akachow/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/TempREF%20402629578.ME/2Q82746

Date:	10/18/20	16	
Total Attachments: 7 source=025095-0226A source=025095-0226A source=025095-0226A source=025095-0226A source=025095-0226A source=025095-0226A	ssignment#page2.tif ssignment#page3.tif ssignment#page4.tif ssignment#page5.tif ssignment#page6.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT4102118 10/18/2016		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, Ronald D. Golembiewski, David M. East, Michael K. Burke and Walter J. Peach (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention (the "INVENTION") described in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/251,381 (the "PATENT APPLICATION"), which is entitled "RAILROAD CAR ROLLER BEARING ADAPTER ASSEMBLY," and was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015, and is identified by Attorney Docket No. 025095-0209;

AND WHEREAS, Standard Car Truck Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 865 Busse Highway, Park Ridge, IL 60068, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including, without limitation:

- all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of the United States on the INVENTION, (ii) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION, and (iii) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on the INVENTION;
- (2) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION, and (ii) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION;
- (3) all right, title, and interest to make: (i) related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION, including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and substitutions thereof;
- (4) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United

Page 1 of 7

States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;

- (5) all right, title, and interest in and to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;
- (6) any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION, including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of the United States issuing from the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION; and
- (7)any and all rights to sue for any past, present, and future infringement of any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from an related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION, including, but not limited to, the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements; all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief; and all causes of action relating to any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one

or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any patents issuing from an application for patent of the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents of the United States issuing from the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to the PATENT APPLICATION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that all patents issuing from any applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION including, but not limited to: (i) any patents issuing from any applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION; and (ii) any patents issuing from any related applications for patent of countries foreign to the United States that claim priority in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, to one or more applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION, be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE in preparing, filing, and procuring any applications for patent in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States on the INVENTION.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, execute and deliver any papers that may be reasonably necessary to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION and any and all rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, all oaths, declarations, affidavits, and attestations for and related to the INVENTION, the PATENT APPLICATION, and any and all applications for patent on the INVENTION of the United States and of countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nominees, or assigns and without further remuneration, provide any information, testify in any legal proceeding, and take any other actions that may be reasonably necessary to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', legal representatives', nominees', or assigns' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement, and title in and to the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION and any and all rights hereby transferred.

Signature

Date Signed

Name: Ronald D. Golembiewski

Address: 6706 N. Keota Chicago, IL 60646 11-9-15

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Signature

Wara ly

OFFICIAL SEAL SVI VAMA (* 3 AC M

Date Signed

11-9-15

Page 4 of 7

Signature Name: David M. East 33 Resevous DR. Address: 220 E. Church Street--Libertyville, IL 60048 HANTHORN WOODS, 16 60047

Date Signed

200

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Signature

Inual

Date Signed

11-9-2015

OFFICIAL SEAL SYLVANA DUNSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/16/18

Signature Name: Michael K Burke

Address: <u>807 Deerpath Court</u> Wheaton, IL 60187

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Signature

 $\hat{\alpha}$

OFFICIAL SEAL SYLVANA DUNSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/16/18

Date Signed

11-9-15

 $\phi_{i+\frac{1}{2}}$

Page 6 of 7

Signature	$- \Omega$
K	SIL
Name: <u>W</u>	alter J. Psach
Address:	2331 Patron Lane Montgomery, IL 60538

Date Sig	ined		
13	٩	115	
		1	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Signature

Tylaus Durch

OFFICIAL SEAL SYLVANA DIA NOTARY PURE MY COMMISSION EX NCKS 8:11/18/18

Date Signed

11-9-15